

Our Reference: SME9971H/7018957

Your Reference: SKG5145R

By Email / Mail

16/02/2021

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS

Attn: Third Party Claim Department -

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SME9971H & SKG5145R ON 19 Dec 2020.

Dear Officer,

We wish to inform you that the repairs to our client vehicle have been completed.

We hereby submit the claims as follows:

Details	Remarks	Amount (SGD)
Cost of Repairs		\$13,076.41
Loss Of Rental	\$128.40 x 8 days	\$1,027.20
Others		
TOTAL		\$14,103.61

Kindly let us have your offer to Christine.yow@wearnes.com

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank you.



Yours faithfully Christine Yow D (65) 6430 4899 Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd Bodyshop and Paint Division 249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935

This is a computer generated printout, no signature is required.

PAYMENT BREAKDOWN

Insured Vehicle No.	: SME agyth	Model:	XC40	
TP Vehicle No.	. SKG 5145R			
Date of Accident	: 19th Dec 2020			
Global Sum Settlement Liability	: YES	(Agreed / As	NO ssessed)	
Repair Estimate	: 24.691-00			
Final Repair Cost	: 13076 41			
Loss of Use	:	days at		per day
Rental (If Any)	: 1027-20	& days at	(Inclusive of GST)	per day
Others	:		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	:			
	:			
Final Settlement Sum	: 14103 - 61			
Remarks	i			
	-			
	Payment Instructi	on: Payee's Bre		
1) Wearnes Automotive	Pte Ltd		14103-61	
2)				
3)				



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

0 - C00010 SL: CHINA TAIPING INSCHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Closed by: Michelle Ong Siew Be Svc Consultant: ACC Remarks: Ms Thio Giok Lan	SURANCE (SING LTD Inv.No Inv.date. WIP No Veh.In/Out *Tel.No Reg.No Reg.date	GAPORE) GST Reg B&P 70: 11/02/20: 56540: 11/01/20: 6389611: SME99711: 25/10/20: 25,737	.No: 1895 021 021 1 H	57 Page 1 04/02/2021	
Parts/Op.No Description		Price Di	sc%	Pkg Amount	G
802 TO REPLACE TAILGATE, REAR BUMP REAR SPOILER, BUMPER PADS, END PANEL,	0	1600.00	0	1,600.00	S
SKID PLATE, EMBLEMS, SENSORS, ETC. 800 TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON TAILGATE, LHS AND RHS BUMPER	0	1400.00	0	1,400.00	S
PADS, END PANEL, ETC. 802 TO REPLACE EXHAUST SYSTEM 280 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES	0	800.00 525.00		800.00 525.00	
RO6 TO REPLACE REAR NUMBER PLATE	0	60.00	0	60.00	S
W HOLDER 031663160 BUMPER COVER REAR AL 031449335 TOW COVER REAR XC40 032228783 BUMPER REFLECTOR RH 031656865 BUMPER REFLECTOR LH 032209488 PARK ASSIST SENSOR r	1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA	86.40 1 86.40 1	0.0	69.93	2 2 2



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

0 - C00010 SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

3 ANSON ROAD Inv.No. .: B&P 7018957 Page 2

#16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER Inv.date. : 11/02/2021

SINGAPORE 079909 WIP No. . : 56540

Veh.In/Out: 11/01/2021 04/02/2021

*Tel.No. : 63896111 Reg.No. : SME9971H

Closed by: Michelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date.: 25/10/2018

Svc Consultant : ACC Mileage . : 25,737

Remarks: Ms Thio Giok Lan Chassis No: YV1XZ16ACK2075715

Parts/Op.No Description Mech Oty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G 032317052 SILENCER 1.0 EA 754.70 10 679.23 S 16.60 10 149,40 S 031333163 CLIP white V40 SV90 10.0 EA END PIPE LH ALL XC40 1.0 EA 736.80 10 663.12 S 031493434 663.12 S END PIPE RH ALL XC40 1.0 EA 736.80 10 031493435 031407965 PROTECTING PLATE REA 1.0 EA 466.00 10 419.40 S 607.77 S 030747811 PROTECTING PLATE REA 1.0 EA 675.30 10 032291556 1403.90 10 1,263.51 S BUMPER RAIL (BEAM) R 1.0 EA 46.80 10 031407967 END PIPE BRACKET LH 1.0 EA 42.12 S 031407968 END PIPE BRACKET RH 1.0 EA 46.80 10 42.12 S 349.65 S 031407970 END PIPE FRAME RH R-1.0 EA 388.50 10 1.0 EA 178.70 10 032262065 HEAT SHIELD REAR XC4 160.83 S 1.0 EA 132.70 10 119.43 S 030738976 EXHAUST CLAMP 60mm S EMBLEM 'VOLVO' REAR 96,70 10 87.03 S 030796589 1.0 EA EMBLEM 'T5' XC60 S80 92.50 10 83.25 S 031333650 1.0 EA 349.65 S 031407969 END PIPE FRAME LH R-1.0 EA 388.50 10 031419701 FMD SENSOR XC40 18-1.0 EA 348.30 10 313.47 S EMBLEM ' XC40 ' 18-031457467 1.0 EA 110.40 10 99.36 S



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

0 - C00010 SL: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE)

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD GST Reg.No:M28920628X

3 ANSON ROAD Inv.No. : B&P 7018957 Page 3

#16-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER Inv.date. : 11/02/2021

SINGAPORE 079909 WIP No. . : 56540

Veh.In/Out: 11/01/2021 04/02/2021

*Tel.No. : 63896111 Reg.No. : SME9971H

Closed by: Michelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date.: 25/10/2018

Svc Consultant : ACC Mileage . : 25,737

Remarks: Ms Thio Giok Lan Chassis No: YV1XZ16ACK2075715

Parts/Op.No Description Mech Qty Price Disc% Pkg Amount G

031678924 CABLE HARNESS BUMPER 1.0 EA 164.40 10 147.96 S 039791876 BUMPER INSTALLING MT 1.0 EA 87.70 10 78.93 S

			Gross Total.	12,220.94
Labour Parts Package	Total	4,385.00 7,835.94 0.00	Net GST @ 7.0% Total Paid Please Pay	12,220.94 855.47 13,076.41 0.00 13,076.41

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated Enquiries must be lodged within 14 days from the invoice date This is a computer generated invoice. No signature is required.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

1, Thio Giot Lan	("the third party Claimant")
of 21 Jalan Layang Layan	g(s) 598487 (address),
owner of Thio Choic L	notive Ptc Ud ("The workshop")
hereby authorize_Weams Auto	notive Ptc ("The workshop")
to act for me with respect to my claim for rep	air costs and / or rental and / or loss of use
("claim") for my Vehicle No.	that was damaged John Dec 2020 (date) along Clementi Aip Rood (location) 5145R ("The accident").
pursuant to the accident which occurred on _	Off Dec 2020 (date) along
PIE formands Thas Near	Clement Aip Road (location)
involving Vehicle No/s \$\(\text{\$\sum_{\text{th}}} \)	5/45R ("The accident").
mentioned claim in a manner that they deem	discharge voucher on my behalf to settle my above if if and the workshop is further authorized to receive with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the
	ne workshop may reach on my behalf is on a withou is insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the othe
Date this day of	(month) 20 <u>>>></u> (year)



Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

Co Reg No. 199501400R / GST Reg No. M28920628X 45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 Telephone: +65 6876 5063 www.wearnesleasing.com

Tax Invoice

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore)

3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Inv No. **inv Date** Ref

: R2100158 : 08 Feb 2021

Terms

90 Days

Rental Information

Agreement No.: RA21/00015

Billing Period : 11/01/2021 13:00 - 19/01/2021 13:00

Driver Name

: Thio Giok Lan

Car Information

Registration No.: SLD4867B

Make : KIA

Model : SPORTAGE 2.0(A) FWD

Subtotal:

Total:

GST 7.0%:

#	Description	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Amt
1	Being Rental Payment for the Period Stated Above	8.00	Day	120.00	960.00

Remarks:

SME9971H China Taiping Michelle (V)

Payment method:

Interbank GIRO and credit card payments: Deduction will take place from 5th

to 9th of the month.

Cheque payments: All cheques should be crossed and made payable to

"Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd",

Bank Transfers:

Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited

Bank Code:

7339 501

Branch Code:

Bank Account Name: Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

Bank Account:

501-296727-001

SWIFT CODE:

OCBCSGSG

Please note that late payment interest will be imposed at a rate of 2% per month commencing from the date that the payment is due, compounded daily, plus an administrative fee of S\$50.00 (excluding GST) each time.

This is a computer generated document. No signature is required.

S\$ 960.00

S\$ 1,027.20

S\$ 67.20

Michelle Ong Siew Bee

From:

Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 10 February 2021 1:04 PM

To: Cc:

Michelle Ong Siew Bee Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: FINAL BILL for SME9971H

Attachments:

SME 9971H SUPPL.png; SME9971H.pdf

Hi Michelle,

Finalised amount of \$ 12,220.94 / 6 days of repair is confirmed

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Rasul | Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Rasul@lkkauto.com | fax: 6841-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





Save the Earth Print only when necessary

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee [mailto:michelle.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 9 February, 2021 5:24 PM

To: Rasul (LKKAuto)

Cc: assignments; Admin-D (LKKAuto) Subject: FINAL BILL for SME9971H

Importance: High

Dear Rasul,

Please refer to Final Bill as attached.

Best regards,

Michelle Ona Service Consultant **Bodyshop & Paint**



Wearnes Automotive Pte. Ltd.

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159103 M (65) 9129 4556 F (65) 6264 7137

www.wearnes.com michelle.ong@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Nivitha (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 11 January 2021 9:36 AM

Michelle Ong Siew Bee

From: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 29 December 2020 3:21 PM

To: Michelle Ong Siew Bee

Subject: RE: SNM20D204981/C02/SKG5145R/TANKL / FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref:

SME9971H; Your Insured SKG5145R DOA 19/12/2020

Without Prejudice

Dear Michelle,

We refer to your email below.

Liability is clear.

We propose to do direct settlement with you, quantum subject to our surveyor's recommendation and damages consistency together with supporting documents.

Thank you.

NOTICE:

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Michelle Ong Siew Bee <michelle.ong@wearnes.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2020 3:39 PM **To:** Jenny Lew <jenny.lew@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: SNM20D204981/C02/SKG5145R/TANKL / FW: Direct Settlement - Our Ref: SME9971H; Your Insured SKG5145R DOA

19/12/2020 Importance: High

Dear Jenny,

We are agreeable to 9. Mohd Taufikh (LKK).

Kindly revert on liability clearance before arranging for survey.

Best regards,



SM0M20CJ0004 / MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD [159722] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 19/12/2020 17:01 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Avril VERSION: 1 (19/12/2020 17:01 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any willul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudia policy liability.
 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving

and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 19/12/2020 17:01 (SGT) Date of Accident 19/12/2020 14:30 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** PIE, Singapore **Additional Location Information** PIE TOWARDS TUAS NEAR CLEMENTI SLIP ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SME9971H

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner THIO GIOK LAN NRIC No SXXXX622I **Email Address** LEONGJANNEN@GMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96980034

Alternative Phone No +65-96980032

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Volvo Model Xc40 Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy **Policy Number** 5119289847

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver **LEONG JANN EN** NRIC No SXXXX9361 Date Of Birth 03/06/1999 Occupation Indoor



Date Of Driving Pass 11/05/2018 Driving experience 2 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Female Mobile Number (Phone) +65-94772922 Alt. Phone Number Email Address LEONGJANNEN@GMAIL.COM Address 21 JALAN LAYANG LAYANG Address complement Postcode 598487 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Child Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Nο Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO THE SKETCH PLAN

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SKG5145R Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Private car Name of Driver CHAN YONG YUAN, JEREMY NRIC No SXXXX976A Contact Number (Phone) +65-90058238 Address Address complement Postcode

nsurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forw arded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

PIE towards tuas

PIE towards tuas

PIE towards tuas

A:SME 9971H

B: Sk G 5 | 45 R

Nov k site

LICENSE PLATE: SMF 9971 H	Α	CCIDENT DATE & TIME	= 19 112/20	2.0 1 n3 om	
LICENSE PLATE: SME9971 H CONTACT NUMBER: 9477297 LOCATION: PIE HOWARDS TUC	2 F	MAIL ADDRESS:	9 0 14 0 1 2 10 10	a Campile	140
LOCATION: PIE Jawards tue	is near clamanti	Che mad	e bug janu a	en eginan u) YFI
TIO TOWNING THE	(7 Heart MEMENT)	sup way			-
1 was travelling on	PIE towards to	ms . h. hote 1	man alaut	CD moton	6
annoachina H. do	what the mad	Had company	1000 Q (600)	Fact A ac	(month)
approaching the do	Jahran Jahran J	TIME CONTROL	1 00000	though or one	
THE CON SKG 5145	B did not stand	dam and	Salamon A	Mag No. 4 of	144
cav. H was a rie	de 7 24	YUWN QNA	1 ofMAMA or	THE BOUGE OF	rny
Cara is said M ME	NA SINA.	FR1			
-					
					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				_	
	7				
NOTE: PLEASE NOT	E THAT YOUR INSURER MA	Y HAVE 14 DAYS TIME	FRAME FOR YOU	TO SUBMIT AN	
OWN DAMAGE CLAIM	UNDER YOUR OWN POLICY	. PLEASE CHECK YOU	R POLICY FOR MO	ORE INFORMATION.	
Please state:		8			
() Claim Own Policy	() Claim Third Party	(J) Claim OD/TP at	other workshop	() Reporting Only	
Declaration					
We declare the foregoing particula	rs are true in every respect				APA
_	James. 19	122020 4.35	pm	\(\(\frac{1}{2}\)	
Policyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driv	er is not the policyhold	ier) / Date W	itnessed by Reporting	Centre

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Personnel



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5119289847

Cover: drivo PREMIUM

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SME9971H

Chassis Number

: YV1XZ16ACK2075715

2. Name of Policyholder

: THIO GIOK LAN

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 25 Oct 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 24 Oct 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : \$\$600 **EXCESS (SECTION 2)** ₽ N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : S\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : YES **INSURE WITH COE** NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : YES **EXCESS WAIVER** : NO

PRIMARY DRIVER : THIO GIOK LAN NAMED DRIVER (1) : LEONG JANN EN

NAMED DRIVER (2) : N/A HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : N/A

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

JOHNSON LONG AH CHYE (00000525271)

Date of Issue

04 Oct 2020 13:04 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S2186622





THIO GIOK LAN

Race CHINESE Date of birth 02-05-1964 Country/Place of birth

S2186622I



Date of lasue 23-07-2019

21 JALAN LAYANG LAYANG SINGAPORE 598487





